NOTICE TO MARINERS

(No. 2 of 2026)

SCOTLAND / ISLE OF MAN

EXTANT NOTICES TO MARINERS

Northern Lighthouse Board
Edinburgh, 6 January 2026

Northern Lighthouse Board advise that the following Notices to Mariners from previous years remain

in force:

07/2023
08/2023
09/2024
10/2024
05/2025
10/2025

Oigh Sgeir - Temporary Light
Sumburgh Head — Temporary Light
Corsewall — Temporary Light
Girdleness — Temporary Light
Esha Ness — Temporary Light
Dunnet Head — Temporary Light

M P BULLOCK
Chief Executive



