



NOTICE TO MARINERS

(No. 2 of 2026)

SCOTLAND / ISLE OF MAN

EXTANT NOTICES TO MARINERS

Northern Lighthouse Board
Edinburgh, 6 January 2026

Northern Lighthouse Board advise that the following Notices to Mariners from previous years remain in force:

07/2023	Òigh Sgeir - Temporary Light
08/2023	Sumburgh Head – Temporary Light
09/2024	Corsewall – Temporary Light
10/2024	Girdleness – Temporary Light
05/2025	Esha Ness – Temporary Light
10/2025	Dunnet Head – Temporary Light

M P BULLOCK
Chief Executive